25
ICT-/FCT Test Probe
All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®

lation tubing prevents shorts between
the Receptacles.
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(„C“ „L“ „LC“
at Series 050)
S  E – 0  5  0
0  5  0G  K  S 2      9  1 0  5  0 A  1  0 0  0
Test Probe with total Length 45,2 mm (1.780):
Plugs:
Test Probe with total Length 43,2 mm (1.700):
Receptacles:
0  5  0G  K  S 2      9  1 0  5  0 A L1  5 0  0
Tools:
Insertion and Extraction Tools for GKS
and KS see Page 118.
Note:
Screw-in version see on page 126.
K S – 0 5 0  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  3 0  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  3 5  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  E 0 8 V-3 0
S  E – 0  5  0   V - 3  0
Ø0,5
48,5
36,3 12,2
Ø0,78 (.031)
(1.909)
(1.429)
(.020)
(.480)
1
6
7
,9
GKS-050 ...GKS-050 ...L
1
8